## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

161*7*241**892**0

Doc#: 1617241090 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/20/2016 11:27 AM Pg: 1 of 2

PREPARED BY:

Galance Sulos & Galgan
Dean G. Galanopoulos
340' Butterfield Road, Suite 1A
Elmhurst, IL 60126

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Waldemar Hapon

3521 Emerson St.

O Franklin Park, IL 60131

φ...

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Daniel Stefanczuk

6841 W. Belmont / ve

Chicago, IL 60634

الا

WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR(S), Denise M. Monegate, married to Paul Schwarck, of the City of Franklin Park, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Waldemar Hapon, of \$157 O'Connor Drive, River Crove, Illinois 60171, all right, title, and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois to wit:

LOTS 35 AND 36 IN BLOCK 1 IN THIRD ADDITION IC FRANKLIN PARK IN THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number(s): 12-21-403-064-0000

Property Address: 3521 Emerson St., Franklin Park, IL 60131

Section 7-1097 of the Franklin Page Wilage Code poverting teview of documents.

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 2015 and thereafter, and all covenants, restrictions, and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptions Lavs of the State of Illinois.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			10-Jun-2016
		COUNTY:	92.00
		ILLINOIS:	184.00
		TOTAL:	276.00
12-21-40	3-064-0000 <b>i</b> :	20160501608072	0 FC1 F01 C04

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Dr., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn:Search Department

SOM OFFICE

FOR USE IN:

ATG FORM 4067 © ATG (12/07)

1617241090D Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 1st day of June, 2016	Dexise M. Hought
-	Paul Schwarck
COUNTY OF Placer SS.	
I, the undersigned, a Notery Public in and for said County, in the Paul Schwarck personally recorn to me to be the same persons who before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, se act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release a	aled and delivered the said instrument, as their free and voluntary
Given under my hand and notari	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Coff	KARIE PEBELIER Z COMM. # 2144193 PLACER COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES FEB. 26, 2020
	C/C/T/S Opposition
	Co